## **Shenzhen Xintuo Supply Chain LTD**

ADD: F1 Building 2 Snow Industrial Park SnowElephant Community, Bantian Street

Longgang, Shenzhen, Guangdong China

Email: Comoy\_xiao@patazon.net

TEL: 18620378283

## FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2018-11-02

## Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: 2APMD-PA145A as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Shenzhen Xintuo Supply Chain LTD will establish a new FCC ID: 2APMD-PA145A under Shenzhen Xintuo Supply Chain LTD grant code for purpose of marketing. The original grant to Shenzhen Joway Power Supply Co., Ltd. will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is FCC ID: 2AEZ4JW09.
- 2. The Original grant date is 2018-06-04.
- 3. Base on the original model number JW09 to change ID.
- 4. The equipment is electrically identical, only the applicant, product name, model name, trade name, FCC ID number and plastic cover are different.
- 5. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device.
- 6. Exterior photographs are include in this application.

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Authorization Letter from Original Grantee

Change in ID Request Letter

FCC ID Authorization letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature: omo/ xiao

Comoy Xiao

Manager